## SAFETY RECALL

## 19.2 VOLT CORDLESS DRILL DRILL MASTER ITEM# 96526

The metal components of the black trigger switch can wear down over time and with extended use allowing for metal to metal contact, presenting an overheating or burn hazard.



## Consumers should STOP USING THESE

DRILLS IMMEDIATELY. Call Harbor Freight Tools' at

(800) 444-3353 or send an email to

recall@harborfreight.com Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm PDT to learn how to replace the drill with a new model drill from Harbor Freight Tools. Please note that the same model drill with a grey trigger switch is not subject to this recall.